

CS DJ 532/24
KAMINI SUNEJA AND ANR.
Vs.
MUNEESH SUNEJA AND ORS./DDA

01.08.2024

Present : Sh. Gurumukh Singh, Id. LAC for all the plaintiffs
alongwith plaintiff No. 1 in person.
Arun Suneja, defendant No. 2 in person.

As per report, defendant No. 2 served on 29.06.2024
and defendant No. 4/DDA served on 07.06.2024. Defendants
No. 2 and 4 are directed to file Written Statement alongwith
application for condonation of delay. Copy of Written Statement
be supplied to other side atleast 15 days prior to the N.DOH.

As per report, summons sent to defendant No. 1
received back unserved with report that he does not reside at the
given address and summons sent to defendant No. 3 received
back unserved with report that no such person by this name.

Issue fresh summons to defendants No. 1 and 3 in
terms of previous order on filing of PF/RC/Speed Post within 10
working days from today, for 24.10.2024.

Date is given as per the convenience of Ld. Counsel
for the parties.

(Sandeep Kumar Sharma)
DJ-02/CENTRAL/THC
DELHI-01.08.2024