

**CS DJ No. 532/24**

**KAMINI SUNEJA AND ANR. Vs. MUNEEESH SUNEJA AND  
ORS. DDA**

28.01.2025

Present : Sh. Puneet Shukla, Ld. Associate Counsel (Enrollment No. D/1305/2012) for Sh. Gurmukh Singh, Ld. LAC for plaintiffs.  
Sh. Abhishek Tyagi, Ld. Associate Counsel (Enrollment No. 9756/2021) for Sh. Shivam Pehal, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1, 2 and 3 along with defendant no. 1 and 2.

On 23.01.2025, Written Statement was filed on behalf of defendant no. 3. Copy supplied today in the Court.

It is submitted by Ld. Associate Counsel for plaintiff that mother of the Ld. LAC Counsel has expired and on this ground Ld. Associate Counsel for plaintiff seeks adjournment.

Adjournment granted as unopposed.

Be listed for further proceedings on **15.04.2025**.

**Date is given as per convenience of Ld. Counsel for the parties.**

**(Sandeep Kumar Sharma)**  
**DJ-02/CENTRAL/THC**  
**DELHI-28.01.2025**