

CS DJ 532/24

KAMINI SUNEJA AND ANR. Vs. MUNEESH SUNEJA AND
ORS./DDA

08.10.2025

Present : None for the plaintiff.

Sh. Vishwabandhu Shukla, Ld. Associate Counsel (enroll no. D/4631/2023) for Sh. Shivam Pahal, Ld. Counsel for the defendants no. 1 to 3.

Sh. Anupam Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 4/DDA through VC.

Matter is listed for PE. However, Ld. Associate counsel for the defendants no. 1 to 3 sought an adjournment on the ground that the mother of Ld. Main Counsel is not well today.

Heard. Adjournment granted.

Be listed for purpose fixed on 27.11.2025.

The date has been given as per the convenience of Ld. Counsel for the parties.

(Sandeep Kumar Sharma)
DJ-02/CENTRAL/THC/DELHI-08.10.2025

At this stage, Sh. Gurumukh Singh, Ld. LAC for the plaintiff alongwith plaintiff/PW1 has appeared. He has been apprised of the next date of hearing.

Be listed on the date already fixed i.e. **27.11.2025**.

(Sandeep Kumar Sharma)
DJ-02/CENTRAL/THC/DELHI-08.10.2025