

CS DJ 532/24

KAMINI SUNEJA Vs. MUNEEESH SUNEJA

03.11.2025

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. LAC Sh. Gurmukh Singh.
Defendant no. 1 with Ld. counsel Sh. Shitiz Vats.
Defendant no. 2 with Ld. counsel Sh. Shivam
Pahal.

Heard.

Ld. counsel for the parties submitted that there is
likelihood of settlement between the parties and seeks
adjournment.

On joint request, adjournment is allowed.

Put up for settlement, if any/arguments on

06.11.2025.

(Virender Kumar Bansal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
Delhi/03.11.2025_(ak)